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SRI AKBARUDDIN OWAISI: Hon'ble
Speaker Sir, through You, | would like to ask
the Hon’ble Minister two or three questions. The First Question which I would like to ask — after this Survey all the information which was collected, is there any proposal from the Government side to make it public? Is the Government going to table the information collected in this House? Because the information which has been collected needs to be shared with the public and also it needs to be shared in this House. Kindly give information on this.

Secondly, the Hon’ble Minister has not mentioned about how many houses that were left. The Surveyor concerned never went to all the houses. As far as GHMC area is concerned, | would like to go on record and say,
more than 25 per cent of houses have not been surveyed. Is there any proposal to conduct survey again for them? Or is there any proposal from the Government side to open up a Website asking those people whose houses were not surveyed to furnish the information in the prescribed form through e-Seva Centers?
I would like to know from the Hon’ble Minister.

Thirdly, the very important thing is that Hyderabad has become a Cosmopolitan City.
In Hyderabad people coming not only from Andhra and Rayalaseema, but from other States like UP, Bihar, Maharashtra etc., have been living in Hyderabad for years and years together. Will the benefits meant for Below Poverty Line, benefit of Scholarship or the benefit of any Welfare Scheme of the Government be denied to the people belonging to those States? Their Grand Parents and Parents might have born in their respective States, but their children have been born here.
There has been a doubt in the minds of those people that the benefits being extended by the Government would be denied to them. [ would like to have a specific and clear answer on this.
If the Government proposes to deny them the benefits being extended by it after survey, our MIM Party will oppose any such action and we fight againstit. We are all Indians. We have a right to live in this Country freely. | hope that the
Government will not use the survey to deny the benefits to those people coming from other States and living in Hyderabad for years and years together.
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MR.SPEAKER :- Tea brake for 10 minutes.

(The House then adjourned at 11.20 AM)
11.45 THE HOUSE REASSEMBLED

G. AT 11.46 A.M.
(HON'BLE SPEAKER IN THE
CHAIR)
SFBD MN8N BHHeo - TETD
PN a i OV)

*193-Q.- Sri Malipeddi Sudheer Reddy and Smt. Aruna D.K.:- Will the Minister for Prohibition and Excise be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that several toddy shops were run illegally selling illicit and adulterated toddy in the State, causing the loss of lives of several people;

(b) whether itis a fact that the Government is contemplating to reopen Toddy sale depots in twin cities of Hyderabad and Secunderabad,;
and

(c) if so, the measures proposed to be taken to prevent the sale of illicit and Adulterated Toddy to protect the lives of Toddy consumers?

Minister for Prohibition and Excise (Sri T.
Padma Rao):- (a) No, Sir.

(b) Yes Sir.

(c) As per Rule 16 & 27 of the A.P. Toddy Rules, 2007 the licensee shall sell unadulterated Toddy. In order to check adulteration in Toddy all the field officers are provided with kit for detecting Chloral Hydrate/
Diazepam by way of conducting of spot test.
Chemical examiner of Regional Excise Laboratory has been provided with equipment to detect Alprozolam in the Toddy. Inspections will be conducted at regular intervals and cases of adulteration will be detected and licences will be suspended/cancelled as per Section 31 of A.P. Excise Act, for contravention of Rule 16
& 27 of A.P. Toddy Rules, 2007.

*219-Q.- Sarvasri Bigala Ganesh and Malipeddi Sudheer Reddy:- Will the Minister for Home be pleased to state:

(a) whether itis a fact that Government has decided to introduce New Policing System in Hyderabad City on the lines of New York and London to provide adequate security and safety to the citizen;

(b) whether itis also a fact that funds have been sanctioned and released especially for purchasing new vehicles and for installing C.C.
Cameras at strategic locations; and

(c) the special measures being taken for the safety and security of Women in Hyderabad?

Minister for Home (Sri Naini Narasimha
Reddy):- (a) Yes Sir.
(b) Yes Sir.

The Government have sanctioned an amount of Rs. 312,74,91,000/- (Rupees Three
hundred twelve crores seventy four lakhs and ninety one thousand only).

(c) It is proposed to increase the number of women police stations over a period of 3 to 4 years to 80 police stations ie., at least one women police station at each police sub division. It is proposed to have a help desk where the complainant is received in the police station and guided by the department. It is proposed to have a help desk where the complainant is received in the police station and guided by the department. It is proposed to impart counseling to the police station staff on etiquette, culture change management especially towards women and weaker sections and in the next six months each police station, circle office, Sub divisional police office will have a camera that records proceedings 24 hours. This will ensure transparency which is a key performance indicator of police functioning and to allay fears of police misdemeanor.

*111-Q.- Sri Nallamothu Bhaskar Rao:- Will the Minister for Irrigation be pleased to state:

(a) whether itis a fact that records relating to the then submerged villages and displaced persons during construction of Nagarjuna Sagar Project, are not available;

(b) whether it has been brought to the notice that as a result of which, several problems are arising with regard to submerged villages and nativity of legal heirs of displaced persons of the said areas; and

(c) if so, the measures being taken to safeguard the interests of those displaced persons?

Minister for Irrigation (Sri T. Harish Rao):-
(a)&(b) No, Sir.
(c) Does not arise.

*145-Q.- Sri Rasamai Balakishan:- Will the Chief Minister be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has decided to protect and promote Film Industry in Hyderabad;

(b) whether the Government is contemplating to construct a Cinema City on the lines of Hollywood in about 2000 acres in the outskirts of Hyderabad City; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Chief Minister (Sri K. Chandrasekhar
Rao):- (a) Yes Sir.

(b) Matter is under consideration.

(c) Does not arise.

*83-Q.- Sarvasri Solipeta Ramalinga
Reddy and Chintala Rama Chandra Reddy:-
Will the Minister for Finance and Planning be pleased to state:

(a) whether itis a fact that the Government has decided to constitute State Advisory Council consisting of Experts, Learned Persons, Intellectuals, Editors and Journalists;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) whether there is any proposal to constitute such Advisory Committees at district level?

Minister for Finance (Sri Eatala Rajender):-
(@) Yes Sir.

(b) It is proposed to constitute a State Advisory Council, under the Chairmanship of the Hon’ble Chief Minister, with experts and specialists from various walks of life, such as, Economics, Public Administration, Governance, Human Rights, Education, Public Health, Journalism, Culture and Sports etc., to advise the State Government on issues of public importance and governance.

(c) No, Sir.
MR. SPEAKER: The remaining questions are deemed to have been answered.

Fgr SGgERoH0
TP020G® éc'&a'e: 50500 KoBoD

| have received four notices for
adjournment motion. The adjournment motion given notice of by Sri Sandra Venkata Veeraiah regarding lot of injustices caused to the public due to decisions of the Government on Old Age, Disabled and Widow Pensions is disallowed.

The adjournment motion given notice of by Dr. K. Lakshman regarding the establishment of Telangana Public Service Commission and filling up of vacant posts in Government Departments is disallowed.

The adjournment motion given notice of by Sri R. Ravindra Kumar regarding the need to allot 3 acres of agriculture land to each ST family on par with dalits is disallowed.

The fourth adjournment motion given notice of by Sri Sunnam Rajaiah regarding the need to discuss the issue of allotting 3 acres of land to Girijans is also disallowed.

(9D

MR. SPEAKER: | am to announce to the
House that a Working Lunch has been arranged at 1.00 p.m., for the Hon’ble Members in the Members’ Lounge of Telangana Legislative Assembly. The media is also requested to participate in the Working Lunch.
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MADAM DY.SPEAKER: | am to announce
to the House that under Rule 270 of the Assembly Rules, the Hon’ble Speaker has constituted the Rules Committee with the following Members:
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Sri T. Harish Rao

Sri G. Jagadish Reddy
Sri K. Taraka Rama Rao
SriA. Jeevan Reddy
SriA. Indrakaran Reddy
Smt Ajmeera Rekha

Sri P. Kista Reddy

Sri K.P. Vivekananda
Sri Akbaruddin Owaisi
Dr. K. Laxman

11 Sowds, 2014 B5es By B0ed Bgbge

JOIT08e 100w,

Sri N. Uttam Kumar Reddy

Sri Tati Venkateshwarlu

Sri Sunnam Rajaiah

The Hon'ble Speaker will be the Chairman of the Committee and the Hon’ble Deputy Speaker will be the Special Invitee.

The House is adjourned to meet again at 10 AM tomorrow.

(The House then adjourned at 4.40 pm to meet again tomorrow at 10 AM on 12-11-2014)
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